Student Right-to-Know Act

Graduation/Completion Rate Report

In accordance with the Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended, Westchester Community College
provides the following information on the graduation/completion rates for five cohorts of full-time, first-
time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who enrolled during the fall semester. While

reviewing this information, please keep the following in mind:

e Students who already attended another postsecondary institution or who began their studies
on part-time basis are not reflected in the graduation or transfer-out rates
e Graduation rates are based on degree or certificate seekers completing within 150% of the

normal time-to-completion

e Transfer-out rates are based on students from the cohort who transferred to another school
within 150% of the normal time-to-completion without completing a degree or certificate

SUNY Westchester Community College

Student Right-to-Know Act

Graduation/Completion Rate Report*

Total Cohort

Completers within 150%

Gender
Men
Women

Race/Ethnicity
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Nonresident Alien
Two or more races
White
Race and Ethnicity Unknown

Transfer-Out
Fall-to-Fall Retention

*  These numbers reflect IPEDS data
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%
%

%
%
%
%
%
%
%
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%
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Fall 2015
1,813

18.3%
331

16.0%
20.9%

10.5%
21.1%
15.4%
16.1%
35.7%
51.7%
11.1%
21.6%
20.8%

16.7%

65.9%

Fall 2016
1,888

16.9%
319

13.6%
21.2%

4.8%
17.9%
11.8%
15.8%
12.5%
48.3%
13.0%
21.8%
18.6%

16.4%

64.2%

Fall 2017
2,094

19.5%
409

16.7%
22.7%

10.3%
33.8%
14.8%
18.5%

0.0%
43.6%
12.3%
24.0%
14.3%

15.9%

58.4%

Fall 2018
1,928

24.5%
472

19.7%
30.1%

21.1%
21.5%
17.6%
25.4%

0.0%
53.8%
24.7%
27.1%
28.8%

13.7%

66.1%

Fall 2019
1,898

23.4%
445

20.9%
26.7%

28.6%
28.3%
14.8%
20.5%

0.0%
53.1%
27.7%
32.7%
22.7%

13.4%

60.1%



