## **Student Right-to-Know Act**

## **Graduation/Completion Rate Report**

In accordance with the Higher Education Act of 1965, as amended, Westchester Community College provides the following information on the graduation/completion rates for five cohorts of full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduate students who enrolled during the fall semester. While reviewing this information, please keep the following in mind:

- Students who already attended another postsecondary institution or who began their studies on part-time basis are not reflected in the graduation or transfer-out rates
- Graduation rates are based on degree or certificate seekers completing within 150% of the normal time-to-completion
- Transfer-out rates are based on students from the cohort who transferred to another school within 150% of the normal time-to-completion without completing a degree or certificate

SUNY Westchester Community College Student Right-to-Know Act Graduation/Completion Rate Report*													
									Fall 2015	Fall 2016	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	Fall 2019
							Total Cohort	N	1,813	1,888	2,094	1,928	1,898
Completers within 150%	%	18.3%	16.9%	19.5%	24.5%	23.4%							
	N	331	319	409	472	445							
Gender													
Men	%	16.0%	13.6%	16.7%	19.7%	20.9%							
Women	%	20.9%	21.2%	22.7%	30.1%	26.7%							
Race/Ethnicity													
American Indian/Alaskan Native	%	10.5%	4.8%	10.3%	21.1%	28.6%							
Asian	%	21.1%	17.9%	33.8%	21.5%	28.3%							
Black or African American	%	15.4%	11.8%	14.8%	17.6%	14.8%							
Hispanic	%	16.1%	15.8%	18.5%	25.4%	20.5%							
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	%	35.7%	12.5%	0.0%	0.0%	0.0%							
Nonresident Alien	%	51.7%	48.3%	43.6%	53.8%	53.1%							
Two or more races	%	11.1%	13.0%	12.3%	24.7%	27.7%							
White	%	21.6%	21.8%	24.0%	27.1%	32.7%							
Race and Ethnicity Unknown	%	20.8%	18.6%	14.3%	28.8%	22.7%							
Transfer-Out	%	16.7%	16.4%	15.9%	13.7%	13.4%							
Fall-to-Fall Retention	%	65.9%	64.2%	58.4%	66.1%	60.1%							
* These numbers reflect IPEDS data													